

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14764/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 06/07/2004 in CWP No. 17565/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ESTATE OFFICER, HUDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIRIYA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report))

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 14766 of 2005, SLP(C) NO. 14768 of 2005, SLP(C) NO. 14767 of 2005
(With Appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14765 of 2005
(With Appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and directions and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2845 of 2006
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 11/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Puneet Bali, Adv.
Mr. Hittan Nehra, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Jauhar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.S. Jauhar, Adv.
Mr. Anil Karnwal, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Pillania, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Having regard to the Office Report, let steps be taken for completion of service of notice in the matters where service has not yet been completed.

Let the matters stand adjourned for the present, and, in the meantime, if the respondents so desire, they may file their counter affidavits within three weeks; rejoinder may be filed within one week thereafter.

Let the matters be placed once the formalities are completed.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)
Court Master