

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14764/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 06/07/2004 in CWP No. 17565/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ESTATE OFFICER, HUDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIRIYA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14765 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and directions and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14766 of 2005

SLP(C) NO. 14768 of 2005

SLP(C) NO. 14767 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2845 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 14/03/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Puneet Bali, Adv.

Mr. Prabhjeet Jauhar, Adv.

Ms. Anupa Kaul, Adv.

Mr. Hittan Nehra, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Jauhar,Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

Contd..2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

It is submitted by learned counsel appearing for the petitioner that counters have been filed in these matters very recently. Therefore, accordingly prays for some time to file his rejoinder.

Having regard to the above, let these matters be adjourned for two weeks for the said purpose.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master