

ÈITEM NO.32 COURT NO.12 SECTION IVB  
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14764/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 06/07/2004 in CWP No. 17565/2003 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ESTATE OFFICER, HUDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIRIYA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office  
report )

SLP(C) NO. 14766 of 2005

SLP(C) NO. 14767 of 2005

SLP(C) NO. 14768 of 2005

(With appln. for C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14765 of 2005

(With appln. for C/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing SLP and  
exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and  
directions and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2845 of 2006

(With appln. for C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office  
report)

Date: 09/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Govind Goel,Adv.

Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav,Adv.

Mr. Miten Mahaptra,Adv.

Mr. Probodh Kumar,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Puneet Bali,Adv.

Mr. Hittan Nehra,Adv.

Mr. Prabhjeet Jauhar,Adv.

Mr. S.S. Jauhar,Adv.

Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Since it is submitted that the pleadings are complete in the  
matter and all the parties are duly served, leave is granted.

(Ganga Thakur)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

P.S. to Registrar Court Master