

ã

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3562 OF 2008

ESTATE OFFICER, HUDA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SIRIYA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for direction)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 3563 of 2008

(With office report for direction)

Civil Appeal NO. 3565 of 2008

(With office report for direction)

Civil Appeal NO. 3566 of 2008

(With office report for direction)

Civil Appeal NO. 3570 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 18/01/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Goving Goel, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Puneet Bali, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Akshat Goel, Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Jauhar, AOR

Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This is a matter, which arises out of S.L.P. (C) No.14764 of 2005.

The Registry is directed to place this matter before the Bench taking up the matter, filed prior to 2006.

In the meantime, the respondents shall file their Statement of Case, within two days.

|(Chetan Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)  
|Assistant Registrar